July 2018

doc.: IEEE 802.11-18/1174r2

IEEE P802.11
Wireless LANs

	DMG SC LP PHY Obsolete

	Date:  2018-07-04

	Author(s):

	Name
	Affiliation
	Address
	Phone
	email

	Assaf Kasher
	Qualcomm
	
	
	akasher@qti.qualcomm.com

	Alecs Eitan
	Qualcomm
	
	
	eitana@qti.qualcomm.com

	Carlos Cordeiro
	Intel
	
	
	carlos.cordeiro@intel.com

	Brad Lynch
	Peraso
	
	
	brad@perasotech.com

	Payam Torab
	Facebook
	
	
	ptorab@fb.com

	Saishankar Nandagopalan
	Cypress
	
	
	Saishankar.Nandagopalan@cypress.com



	1183
	2890.48
	20.11.3
	TXTIME calculation for low-power SC mode is missing.
	Add it. Also, T_Data for low-power SC mode should be defined in Table 20-4 (Timing-related parameters) if needed.


Proposed Resolution: Revised
Discussion

We think that it is better to make the SC Low power mode obsolete.  It has not been implemented as far as we know since the publication of the 11ad amendment in October 2012.  Studies have shown that no improvement in receiver power is achieved when this mode is begin used, since the equalizer and LDPC are needed for the header decoding.

Editor: Insert the following paragraph as the first paragraph in 20.6.1:

The DMG low-power SC mode is obsolete, and support for this mode might be subject to removal in a future revision of the standard.
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Abstract


In this document we propose to make the DMG Single Carrier Low Power PHY obsolete
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